

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2640-2642 OF 1999

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3309-3340 of 1999

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3341-3342 of 1999

(with application for interim directions and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3555 of 1999

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3556-3586 of 1999

(with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5163 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3009-3017 of 2003

(With application for interim direction/stay and substituted service and substitution of deceased respondent No.7 in CA 3010/2003 and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3057-3059 of 2003

(With application for substituted service and stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3152-3180 of 2003

(With appln(s) for interim stay, substitution and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3060-3061 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3343-3554 of 1999

(With application for c/delay in filing substitution and directions  
and stay and vacating stay and substitution and office report)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney,

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Mattoo,

Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA 3343-3554/1999

Mr. P.C.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.

Mr.R.K. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv. for

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

Mr. R.Mohan, learned ASG started his arguments at 11.35 a.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. whereafter Mr. P.C.Jain, learned senior counsel addressed the Court for about fifteen minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

List of Books cited;

1.2003(10)SCC 167

2.2005(7)SCALE 238