

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3343-3554 OF 1999

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3309-3340 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 3341-3342 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 3555 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 3556-3586 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 5163 of 2002

Civil Appeal NO. 3009-3017 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 3057-3059 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 3152-3180 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 3060-3061 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 2640-2642 of 1999

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND ALTAMAS KABIR, JJ]

Date: 26/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA 3343-3554/1999

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir sitting in Court  
No.7 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas  
Kabir.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
judgment without any order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

er

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Mast

[Reportable signed Judgment is placed on the File]